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Lynn Aaby 
192A Hampton Road 
Exeter, NH  03833 
603.772.6950 
lealaw@comcast.net  
 
Jennifer Moore Balkus, Esq. 
Balkus Law Office, PLLC 
17 South Street 
Concord, NH  03301 
603.225.1776 
 
Roger Beaudoin 
279 Shirley Hill Road 
Goffstown, NH  03045 
603.497.2832 
 
Amy C. Breault 
238 Central Street, Unit 13 
Hudson, NH  03051 
603.821.9052 
amy@breaultlaw.com  
 
Meliss Brennan, LCSW 
PO Box 1657 
Naples, ME 04055 
765.860.7753 
melissbrennan@aol.com 
 
Nancy K. Brown, Esq. 
20 West Park Street, Suite 422 
Lebanon, NH  03766 
603.398.2391 
NancyBrownLaw@gmail.com  
 
Joseph Caulfield 
Black Sword Estate 
126 Perham Corner Road 
Lyndeborough, NH  03082-6522 
603.505.8749 
joseph@josephcaulfield.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Elizabeth A. Christensen 
Mosaic Mediation 
P.O. Box 249 
Belmont, NH  03220 
603.765.3151 
EAChristensen@metrocast.net 
 
Briana M. Coakley 
Coakley & Hyde, PLLC 
154 Maplewood Avenue 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
603.319.1731 
bcoakley@coakleyhyde.com  
 
Ellen Dinerstein 
Office Address: The Whiton Building 
375 Jaffrey Road – Suite 4 
Peterborough, NH 03449 
603.525.4276 
mediate@worldpath.net 
 
Mailing Address: 
Mediation Services of NE 
125 Middle Road 
Hancock, NH  03449 
 
Robin K. Dite 
535 Union Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
603.502.3560 
Robin.Dite@gmail.com 
 
Candace Dochstader, M.A. 
Roundtable Mediation 
3 Executive Park Drive, Suite 9 
Bedford, NH 03110 
603.623.3500 
Candace@roundtablemediation.com 
 
Jessica Ecker 
Weibrecht Law, PLLC 
65 Main Street, Ste. 2 
Dover, NH 03820 
603.842.5525 
jessica@weibrechtreislaw.com 
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Judith Fairclough, Esq. 
Orr & Reno, P.A. 
One Eagle Square  
P.O. Box 3550 
Concord, NH  03302-3550 
603.223.9114 
jfairclough@orr-reno.com 
 
James Ferro, Jr. Esq. 
Ferro Law & Mediation Group 
57 Market Street 
Manchester, NH  03101 
603.836.5400 
jim@ferrolawgroup.com  
 
Irene “Grace” Garvey 
Abenaki Mediation Services 
812 Texas Hill Road 
Plymouth, NH  03264 
603.536.4424 
igracegarvey@gmail.com  
 
Diane M. Gaspar 
Howie Law Offices, PLLC 
1 Stiles Road, Suite 103 
Salem, NH  03079 
603.893.8008 
diane@howielegal.com 
 
John F. Durkin, Jr. 
63 High Street 
Manchester, NH 03104 
603.935.8489 
john@attorneydurkin.com 
 
Melinda Gehris 
Hess Gehris Solutions 
95 N. State Street, Suite 3 
Concord, NH  03301 
603.225.0477, ext 202 
melinda@hessgehris.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Sheila Girbach 
P.O. Box 327  
Jaffrey, NH  03452 
603.532.6538 
slgirbach@myfairpoint.net 
 
Peter D. Goldsmith 
12 Old Ashby Road 
Mason, NH 03048 
603.886.0806 
goldsmithlawnh@aim.com 
 
Joan M. Gross 
Resolve Mediation Services 
P.O. Box 2161 
Dover, NH  03821-2161 
603.767.2177 
joanmarie226@yahoo.com 
 
Honey Hastings. 
Family Mediation of New Hampshire 
P.O. Box 33 
Temple, NH  03084 
603.654.5000 
hhastings@familymediationnh.com 
 
Mary Howie 
Howie Law Office, PLLC 
One Stiles Road, Suite 103 
Salem, NH  03079 
603.893.8008 
Mary@howielegal.com 
 
Kristen Kelley 
Balanced Solutions, LLC 
170 Commerce Way, Suite 200 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
603.682.6867 
kristen@balancedsolutionsmediation.com 
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Elaine M. Kennedy 
Solomon Professional Associates 
One Buttrick Road 
P.O. Box 937 
Londonderry, NH  03053 
603.437.3700 
Bernadette@solomonlawfirm.com  
 
Jocelyn King 
Best Outcomes 
P.O. Box 25 
Epping, NH  03042 
603.396.0091 
Jking019@gmail.com  
 
Francis F. Lane, Esq. 
19 Hampton Road, Suite A8 
Exeter, NH  03833 
603.778.3900 
Flane@lanelawoffices.com  
 
Rebecca Buell Lavoie 
Olive Branch Mediation 
1 Middle Street, Suite 223 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
603.834.1878 
 
Gisele Lemieux 
73 Promenade Street 
Gorham, NH  03581 
603.723.1664 
mgmaj@myfairpoint.net  
 
Teri Maguire 
Portsmouth Mediation, LLC 
155 Fleet Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
603.570.4862 
teri@portsmouthmediation.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Teresa Anne Mahoney Mullen 
Minkow & Mahoney Mullen, P.A. 
67 Water Street, Suite 107 
Laconia, NH 03246 
603.527.8226 
tmmullen@minkowlaw.com 
 
Kathleen Manzi, Esq. 
P.O.  Box 364 
Plymouth, NH  03264 
603.536.5944 
ksmanzi@gmail.com 
 
Keri Marshall  
47 Depot Road 
East Kingston, NH  03827 
603.642.5311 
mlaw@nh.ultranet.com 
 
Gregory Martin, Esq. 
PO Box 546 
Londonderry, NH 03053 
603.546.0235 
greg@gtmartinlaw.com 
 
Anthony Matrumalo 
Nutfield Mediation 
P.O. Box 1149 
Derry, NH  03038 
603.315.0844 
Nutfieldmediation@gmail.com  
 
Judith Matthews 
Mediation Works 
57 Main Street 
Epping, NH  03042 
 
Mediation Works 
404 The Hill 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
 
Mailing Address: 
88 Barderry Lane 
Nottingham, NH  03290 
603.895.2278 or 603.433.3058 
judithmatthewsm@aol.com 

mailto:Bernadette@solomonlawfirm.com
mailto:Jking019@gmail.com
mailto:Flane@lanelawoffices.com
mailto:mgmaj@myfairpoint.net
mailto:teri@portsmouthmediation.com
mailto:tmmullen@minkowlaw.com
mailto:ksmanzi@gmail.com
mailto:mlaw@nh.ultranet.com
mailto:greg@gtmartinlaw.com
mailto:Nutfieldmediation@gmail.com
mailto:judithmatthewsm@aol.com


Certified Family Mediators 
 

10/2020 Page 4 
 

 
Arvin Marie McIntire 
AMV Family & Divorce Mediation 
PO Box 5227 
Gilford, NH 03247 
413.262.8849 
arvinmvincent@gmail.com 
 
Lisa (Corbin-Walker) McNally 
P.O. Box 1656 
Dover, NH 03821-1656 
603.617.0806 
LisaMcNally2015@gmail.com 
 
Rebecca Morley 
Lake Sunapee Area Mediation 
P.O. Box 462 
Newport, NH 03773 
603.865.1394 
rmorleymediation@comcast.net 
 
Rebecca L. Myers 
Patti Blanchette, P.A. 
P.O. Box 4419 
Portsmouth, NH  03802-4419 
603.431.7224 
rmyers@blanchettelaw.com 
 
Keely Noyes 
Middle Branch Mediation 
P.O. Box 406 
New Boston, NH  03070 
603.765.7277 
keelyn@middlebranchmediation.com 
 
Kathleen O’Donnell, Esq. 
800 Park Avenue, Suite 113 
Keene, NH  03431 
603.355.9900 
kodlaw@myfairpoint.net 

 
 
Pamela Peterson, Esq. 
Devine, Millimet and Branch 
111 Amherst Street 
Manchester, NH  03105 
603.669.1000 
ppeterson@devinemillimet.com 
 
Todd H. Prevett 
Prevett Law Office Mediation Solutions 
P.O. Box 659 
Amherst, NH  03031 
603.494.2916 
Thprevettesq1@aol.com 
Meredith Richardson 
Meredith Mediates 
178 Harold L. Bow Highway, Suite 2 
Eliot ME  03903-2047 
207.752.4205 
meredithmediates@aol.com 
 
Mary Sargent 
3 Executive Park Drive, Suite 204 
Bedford, NH 03110 
603.836.3479 
mary@marysargentmediation.com 
 
Cheryl A. Rocha  
Office address 
Pease International Tradeport 
One New Hampshire Ave. Suite 125 
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
 
Mailing Address 
15 Bayberry Drive 
Atkinson, NH 03811 
603.772.4711 
tcrocha@comcast.net 
 
Marianne Rousseau 
Rousseau Law & Mediation, PLLC 
1 Horseshoe Pond Lane 
Concord, NH  03301 
603.715.2824 
mrousseau@rousseaulawnh.com 
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Ora Schwartzberg, Esq. 
572 Tenney Mountain Highway 
Plymouth, NH  03264 
603.536.2700 
oralaw@gmail.com 
 
Richard R. Stanley 
P.O. Box 51 
Lempster, NH  03605 
603.863.5835 
richstanley05@yahoo.com  
 
Esther Tardy-Wolfe, J.D. 
Roundtable Mediation 
3 Executive Park Drive, Suite 9 
Bedford, NH 03110 
603.623.3500 
esther@roundtablemediation.com 
 
Susan Towle, M.A. 
Neutral Ground 
10 Ferry Street, Suite 408 
Concord, NH  03301 
603.227.0277 
susantowle@comcast.net  
 
Kimberly Weibrecht 
Weibrecht Law, PLLC 
65 Main Street – Suite 2 
Dover, NH  03820 
603.842.5525 
kim@weibrechtlaw.com  
 
Mary C. White 
P.O. Box 163 
Gorham, NH  03581 
603.616.9729 
mwhitecfm@yahoo.com  
 

Beverly A. Yuskaitis 
Mediation Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2034 
New London, NH 03257 
603.526.6480 
1.888.292.8989 
b.yuskaitis@comcast.net 
Additional Locations:   Concord & Claremont 
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